9. APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2801.1, TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS IN GULF OF SANTA CATALINA, SOUTH LAGUNA, ORANGE COUNTY; JOHN RAVEN - W.O. 5768.

After consideration of Calendar Item 16 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT FROM JOHN RAVEN TO J. W. GESKE OF LEASE P.R.C. 2801.1, COVERING TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS IN THE GULF OF SANTA CATALINA AT SOUTH LAGUNA IN ORANGE COUNTY.

Attachment
Calendar Item 16 (1 page)

16.

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2801.1, TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS IN GULF OF SANTA CATALINA, SOUTH LAGUNA, ORANGE COUNTY; JOHN RAVEN - W.O. 5768.

Lease P.R.C. 2801.1, covering .02 acre of tide and submerged lands in the Gulf of Santa Cataline at South Laguna, was issued as a minor-structure recreational permit on October 26, 1961, to John Raven for a term of five years, at total rent of \$25. A combined sundeck and diving platform is been constructed on the land.

The adjacent upland having been sold, application has been received for approval of an assignment of the lease to the new upland owner, J. W. Geste.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT FROM JOHN RAVEN TO J. W. GESKE OF LEASE P.R.C. 2801.1, COVERING TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS IN THE GULF OF SANTA CATALINA AT SOUTH LAGUNA IN ORANGE COUNTY.